

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
BID OPENING JULY 28, 2016
2016-1-CITF-041 Braddock Ave Reconstruction, Turtle Creek Borough

BASE BID			VICTOR PAVING		El Grande
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	Mill 3" +/-	8320 SY	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 1.75
2	2.5 " 19 MM Binder Asphalt	8320 SY	\$ 8.52	\$ 70,866.40	\$ 9.45
3	1.5" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	8320 SY	\$ 5.85	\$ 48,672.00	\$ 6.55
4	6" Asphalt Wedge	2200 LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1.00
5	Widening per spec.	44 SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 50.00
6	Raise Manhole Lid	25 Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00
7	Raise Catch Basin	8 Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00
8	Raise Water Valve Lid	15 Ea.	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00
9	Raise Gas Valve Lid	5 Ea.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00
				\$ 136,802.40	

ALTERNATE: Penn Ave. Ext. (Braddock Ave to end)

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	Mill 2' +/-	650 SY	\$ 1.20	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.05
2	Leveling Asphalt	44 T.	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 82.50
3	1.5" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	650 SY	\$ 5.85	\$ 3,802.50	\$ 6.75
4	Raise Manhole Lid	1 Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00
5	Raise Catch Basin	1 Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
6	Raise Water Valve	2 Ea.	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25.00
				\$ 7,864.50	

ALTERNATE: Lynn Avenue (Monroeville Ave to Boro Line)

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	Mill 3" +/-	4290 SY	\$ 2.30	\$ 9,867.00	\$ 2.45
2	2.5" 19 mm Binder Asphalt	4290 SY	\$ 8.52	\$ 36,550.80	\$ 9.45
3	1.5" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	4290 SY	\$ 5.85	\$ 25,096.50	\$ 6.75
4	6" Asphalt Wedge Curb	2250 LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.00
5	Raise Manhole Lid	4 Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00
6	Raise Catch Basin	4 Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00
7	Raise Water Valve Lid	2 Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25.00
				\$ 75,466.30	

ALTERNATE

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	2 " 19 mm Binder Asphalt	8320 SY	\$ 6.83	\$ 56,825.60	\$ 8.00

Industries Inc.		A Folino Construction		Michael Facchiano Contracting Inc		John D	
Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
\$ 14,560.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 23,712.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 22,464.00	\$ 3.70		
\$ 78,624.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 80,704.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 88,192.00	\$ 10.35		
\$ 54,496.00	\$ 6.59	\$ 54,828.80	\$ 7.15	\$ 59,488.00	\$ 6.45		
\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2.25		
\$ 2,200.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 130.00		
\$ 6,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 225.00		
\$ 2,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 250.00		
\$ 375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 75.00		
\$ 125.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 50.00		
\$ 161,230.00		\$ 180,661.80		\$ 187,289.00			

Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
\$ 1,332.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,722.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 3.70
\$ 3,630.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,652.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 78.00
\$ 4,387.50	\$ 6.65	\$ 4,322.50	\$ 7.15	\$ 4,647.50	\$ 6.45
\$ 250.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 225.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 75.00
\$ 9,950.00		\$ 11,127.00		\$ 10,975.50	

Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
\$ 10,510.50	\$ 2.89	\$ 12,398.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 11,583.00	\$ 5.00
\$ 40,540.50	\$ 9.89	\$ 42,428.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 10.65
\$ 28,957.50	\$ 6.59	\$ 28,271.10	\$ 7.15	\$ 30,673.50	\$ 6.65
\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2.75
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 225.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 75.00
\$ 83,408.50		\$ 89,574.70		\$ 90,327.50	

Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
\$ 66,560.00	\$ 7.77	\$ 64,646.40	\$ 8.60	\$ 71,552.00	\$ 8.30

D. Caruso

Total Price	
\$ 30,784.00	
\$ 86,112.00	
\$ 53,664.00	
\$ 6,050.00	
\$ 5,720.00	
\$ 5,625.00	
\$ 2,000.00	
\$ 1,125.00	
\$ 250.00	
\$ 191,330.00	

Total Price	
\$ 2,405.00	
\$ 3,432.00	
\$ 4,192.50	
\$ 225.00	
\$ 250.00	
\$ 150.00	
\$ 10,654.50	

Total Price	
\$ 21,450.00	
\$ 45,688.50	
\$ 28,528.50	
\$ 6,187.50	
\$ 900.00	
\$ 1,000.00	
\$ 150.00	
\$ 103,904.50	

Total Price	
\$ 69,056.00	